
MEENAKSHI SUNDARARAJAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
363. Arcs Road, Ksdambakkam, Chennai - 24 

Appruved by AlCTE& AMIlated to Anna Unbversity 

Webuite: www.miexLdUN 

262 Attainment of Program oulcomes and course outcomes are evaluated by the 
Institution 

The course aoutcomes are evaluated using Direct and indirect assessment tocts 

The Direct assessment toois inchude intemal assessment tests. AssignmentiSilip tests 

End semester examination. 
The Course srvey. received from all ne shudents for all he cours are taken as 

indirect assessment tooil 
The course outcome amainment is used in te evaluation of diret atairment of Program 

outcome 
The Student ext survey. Alumni Survey is used as indirect assessmert tocis to compute 

atainment of Program outcomes 

The assessment toois and the procedure to evaluate Course ouicomes and Program 

outcomes are done as foliows. 

Internal Assessment Test-1 nternal Assessment Test-2 
Portions Covered Far The Exam 

nternal Assessment Test-3 
10% of unit 1 (10% 

unit2 
100% of unit 3 + (100% of unit 4) (100% of urit 5) 

Mark Alccatior 
Co3-50% 
CO4-50% 

cO1-50% cO5-100% 
co2-50% 

cO1(50Marks) co2(5oMarks) cosoMarks) co4sOMariks) cossoMarks) 

Assigrment Silicp Tes 
AT1 AT1 ATZ AT2 Assignme 

Silip Test 
Aasignmeru 

Silip Tet 
AT3 ABgert 

Silip Test 
Aasigrmer Ssli Test 

38 
Marks 

20 
Marks 

30 
Mariss 

20 
Rlarks 

30 

Marks 
20 

Mariks 
3D 20 30 2 

udarks arks Mariks Marks 

coMPUTATION OF CO ATTAINMENT 
Direct CO Atainment = 20% cf AT aainment 10% af MCQ atairment 

70% of University aairment 
Overal CO Atainment = 80% of Direct atainment + 20% of Indirect attainmert. 

coMPUTATON OF POPSo ATTANMENT 
Direct PO Atainment = (PO Average CO Atainment)/ Maximum level of atainment 3) 

Irdirect PO Atainment = 70% of Saudent Exit Survey +30% of Aumri survey 
Overail PO ACainment= 80% of Direct attainment 20% of Indirect atainment 
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Record the stairunent oB Courea OuGsmas f ui courses with respect to set 
attainment leveis 

The set target value is fixed as a starndard of TO marks for all the theory and 
iaboratory courses 

Attainmant Level 1 (Slight): 50% students scoring set attainment level in intemal 
assessmernt test, multiple choice question test and university examination. 

Attainment Level 2 (Moderate) 60% studentss 
assessment test, multiple choice question test and university examinaton. 

ring set attainment level in internal 

Attainment Level 3 (Substantial): 70% students scoring set attainment level in 
internal assessment test, multiple choice question test and university examination. 

Atainment is measured in terms of actual percentage of students getting target 
marks 

List of Assessment Tools Processes 

Theory Courses Practical Courses 

Direct Assessment Tools/Processes Direct Assessment tools/Processess 
Internal Assessment test/ unit test Experimernts Evaluation 

Model Examination 
Design & Fabrication ProjecUProject Work Assignment/ Slip test 

Multiple Choice Question Test Project Reviews 

End semester examination End semester Vina Voce Examinabon 
Indirect Assessment Tools/Processes Indirect Assessment Tools/Processes 

Course Outcome Survey Course Outcome Survey 

Indirect Assessment Tools/Processes for PO, PSO Attainment 

Student Exit Survey 
Alumni Survey 

Stake holders Survey 

PRINCIPAL 
MEENAKSH SUNDARARAJAN ENGINEERING COLEGE 

363, ARCOT ROAD. KODAMBAKKAM, 
CHENNAT-600 024 

Page 2 



MEENAKSHI SUNDARARAJAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
363, Arcot Road, Kodambakkam, Chennai – 24 

Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Anna University 

Accredited by NAAC with A grade and Accredited by NBA for programs applied 

Email id: principal@msec.edu.in 

Website: www.msec.edu.in 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

  

 

  

 

 

COURSE OUTCOME ATTAINMENT 

BATCH 2019-2023 

SEMESTER COURSE NAME COUR 
SE 
CODE 

ACAD 
EMIC 
YEAR 

DIRECT ATTAINMENT INDIRECT 
ATTAINMENT 

OVERALL 
ATTAINMENT 
= (80%DIRECT 
+20%INDIREC 
T) 

INTERNAL 
ASSESSMENT(IAT+ 

ASSIGNMENT) 

MULTIPLE 
CHOICE 

QUESTION 

UNIVERSITY 
RESULT 

TOTAL 
ATTAINM 
ENT = 
(20%IA+1 
0% MCQ 
+70%UR) 

COURSE 
SURVEY 

SET 
TAR 
GET 

ATTAINME 
NT LEVEL 

SET 
TAR 
GET 

ATTAIN 
MENT 
LEVEL 

SET 
TAR 
GET 

ATTAIN 
MENT 
LEVEL 

ATTAINMENT 
LEVEL 

1 Communicative C101 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.40 2.88 
 English  20          

 Engineering C102 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.30 2.86 
 Mathematics – I  20          

 Engineering C103 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 1 1.60 2.20 1.72 
 Physics  20          

 Engineering C104 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.40 2.88 
 Chemistry  20          

 Problem Solving C105 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 0 0.90 2.60 1.24 
 and Python  20          

 Programming            
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 Engineering 

Graphics 
C106 2019- 

20 
70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.40 2.88 

Problem Solving 
and Python 
Programming 
Laboratory 

C107 2019- 
20 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.20 2.84 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
Laboratory 

C108 2019- 
20 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.20 2.84 

II Technical English C109 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.20 2.84 
   20          

 Engineering C110 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.20 2.84 
 Mathematics – II  20          

 Physics For Civil C111 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.40 2.88 
 Engineering  20          

 Basic Electrical C112 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.40 2.88 
 and  20          

 Electronics            

 Engineering            

 Environmental C113 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.30 2.86 
 Science and  20          

 Engineering            

 Engineering C114 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.10 2.82 
 Mechanics  20          
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 Engineering 

Practices 
Laboratory 

C115 2019- 
20 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3.00 2.40 2.88 

Computer Aided 
Building Drawing 

C116 2019- 
20 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.10 2.82 

III Transforms and C201 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.57 2.91 
 Partial  21          

 Differential            

 Equations            

 Strength of C202 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.39 2.88 
 Materials I  21          

 Fluid Mechanics C203 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.58 2.91 

   21          

 Surveying C204 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.51 2.90 
   21          

 Construction C205 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.57 2.91 

 Materials  21          

 Engineering C206 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.47 2.89 

 Geology  21          

 Construction C207 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.48 2.96 
 Materials  21          

 Laboratory            
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 Surveying 

Laboratory 
C208 2020- 

21 
70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.55 2.97 

Interpersonal 
Skills / Listening 
and Speaking 

C209 2020- 
21 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.55 2.97 

IV Numerical C210 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.79 2.96 
 Methods  21          

 Construction C211 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.68 2.94 
 Techniques and  21          

 Practices            

 Strength of C212 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.73 2.95 
 Materials II  20          

 Applied C213 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.58 2.92 
 Hydraulic  20          

 Engineering            

 Concrete C214 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.63 2.93 
 Technology  20          

 Soil Mechanics C215 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.63 2.93 

   20          

 Strength of C216 2019- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.63 2.93 
 Materials  20          

 Laboratory            
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 Hydraulic 

EngineeringLabo 
ratory 

C217 2019- 
20 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.66 2.93 

Advanced 
Reading and 
Writing 

C218 2019- 
20 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.66 2.93 

V Design of C301 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.64 2.37 
 Reinforced  21          

 Cement            

 Concrete            

 Elements            

 Structural C302 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.65 2.37 

 Analysis I  21          

 Water Supply C303 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.68 2.38 

 Engineering  21          

 Foundation C304 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.59 2.36 

 Engineering  21          

 Disaster C305 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.63 2.37 

 Management  21          

 Environment and C306 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.63 2.37 
 Agriculture  21          

 Soil Mechanics C307 2020- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.56 2.91 
 Laboratory  21          
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 Water and 

Waste 
Water Analysis 
Laboratory 

C308 2020- 
21 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.68 2.93 

Survey Camp C309 2020- 
21 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.69 2.94 

VI Design of Steel C310 2021- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.56 2.91 
 Structural  22          

 Elements            

 Structural C311 2021- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.68 2.94 
 Analysis II  22          

 Irrigation C312 2021- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.78 2.96 
 Engineering  22          

 Highway C313 2021- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.64 2.93 
 Engineering  22          

 Wastewater C314 2021- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.65 2.93 

 Engineering  22          

 Air Pollution and C315 2021- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.65 2.93 
 Control  22          

 Engineering            

 Highway C316 2021- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.71 2.94 
 Engineering  22          

 Laboratory            
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 Irrigation and 

Environmental 
Engineering 
Drawing 

C317 2021- 
22 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.48 2.90 

Professional 
Communication 

C318 2021- 
22 

70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.69 2.94 

VII Estimation, C401 2022- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.62 2.91 
 Costing and  23          

 Valuation            

 Engineering            

 Railways, C402 2022- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.49 2.90 
 Airports, Docks  23          

 and            

 Harbour            

 Engineering            

 Structural Design C403 2022- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.54 2.91 

 and Drawing  23          

 Municipal Solid C404 2022- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.44 2.89 
 Waste  23          

 Design of green C405 2022- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.35 2.87 
 building  23          

 Creative and C406 2022- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.60 2.92 
 Innovative  23          

 Project            
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 Industrial 

Training 
C407 2022- 

23 
70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.52 2.90 

VIII Professional C408 2022- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.58 2.92 
 Ethics in  23          

 Engineering            

 Prefabricated C409 2022- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.54 2.91 
 Structures  23          

 Project Work C410 2022- 70 3 70 3 60 3 3 2.66 2.93 
   23          
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PROGRAM OUTCOME ATTAINMENT 

BATCH 2019-23 

 
 

SEMESTE 
R 

COURS 
E 

PO 1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 

I C101 - 1.92 - 1.44 - - 1.92 - 1.92 2.50 2.88 2.56 

C102 2.86 2.48 2.48 - - - - - - - - - 

C103 0.57 0.57 - - - - - - - - - - 

C104 1.73 1.73 1.15 - - - - - - - - - 

C105 0.83 0.83 1.07 0.99 0.83 - - - - - 0.83 0.83 

C106 2.88 1.34 0.96 0.96 - 1.92 1.92 1.92 - - - 0.96 

C107 1.89 0.95 2.84 0.95 0.95 - - - - - - - 

C108 2.84 1.26 1.26 - - - - 2.84 2.84 2.84 - - 

II C109 - 1.89 - 1.42 - - 1.89 - 1.89 2.46 2.84 2.46 

C110 - 2.84 2.46 - - - - - - - - - 

C111 1.92 0.96 1.92 - - - - - - - - - 

C112 2.69 1.34 2.11 1.60 1.68 1.92 - - - - 0.96 0.96 

C113 1.72 1.72 1.33 - - - 2.10 2.10 0.95 - - - 

C114 1.88 1.88 0.94 - - - - - 0.94 - - 0.94 

C115 1.92 - 1.92 - 0.96 - - - - 1.92 - - 

C116 1.88 - 1.88 - 1.88 - - - - 1.88 - 0.94 

III C201 1.94 0.97 0.97 - - - - - - - - - 

C202 2.88 2.69 1.92 0.96 0.96 0.96 - 0.96 0.96 0.96 - 0.96 
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 C203 2.91 2.91 1.94 1.94 - 1.94 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 - 0.97 

C204 2.90 2.32 1.16 2.32 1.74 0.97 0.97 0.97 1.55 0.97 0.97 2.90 

C205 2.91 1.16 1.36 0.97 1.75 2.91 2.91 1.36 1.36 0.97 1.94 1.94 

C206 2.89 - 1.93 0.96 0.96 0.96 1.16 - 0.96 0.96 - 2.89 

C207 2.96 1.97 1.97 0.99 2.96 2.96 2.96 2.96 2.96 2.96 0.99 2.96 

C208 2.97 2.38 1.98 2.38 1.39 0.99 - 0.99 1.58 0.99 0.99 2.38 

C209 2.97 2.57 1.78 1.78 - - - - - - - 0.99 

IV C210 2.96 2.57 1.78 1.78 - - - - - - - 0.99 

C211 2.35 1.37 1.76 1.57 2.94 1.96 - 2.35 2.94 2.94 1.96 1.96 

C212 2.95 2.95 1.97 0.98 0.98 0.98 - 0.98 0.98 0.98 - 0.98 

C213 2.53 1.36 2.14 0.97 0.97 0.97 - 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 

C214 2.93 1.95 2.93 1.95 0.98 0.98 - 0.98 0.98 0.98 - 0.98 

C215 2.93 2.93 1.95 1.76 0.98 0.98 - 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98 

C216 2.93 2.93 1.95 1.95 0.98 1.95 - 0.98 1.95 0.98 0.98 2.93 

C217 2.93 1.95 1.95 0.98 2.93 0.98 - 2.93 2.93 2.93 0.98 2.93 

C218 - - - - - - - - 2.93 2.93 0.98 1.95 

V C301 2.37 2.37 2.37 2.37 1.58 0.79 - 0.79 0.79 0.79 0.79 2.37 

C302 2.37 2.37 0.79 1.58 0.79 0.79 - 0.79 0.79 0.79 - 0.79 

C303 1.43 1.59 1.43 1.43 0.79 0.79 - 0.79 0.79 0.79 - 0.79 

C304 0.79 1.57 2.36 0.79 0.79 0.79 - 0.79 0.79 0.79 - 0.79 

C305 2.37 0.79 1.58 1.58 1.58 2.37 - 0.79 2.05 0.79 2.05 2.37 

C306 2.05 1.11 1.74 0.79 0.79 0.79 - 0.79 0.79 0.79 0.79 0.79 

C307 2.91 1.94 0.97 1.94 2.52 0.97 - 0.97 2.91 0.97 0.97 0.97 

C308 2.93 0.98 1.95 0.98 2.93 1.95 - 0.98 0.98 0.98 - 0.98 
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 C309 2.94 1.96 1.96 0.98 2.94 2.94 - 2.94 2.94 2.94 0.98 2.94 

VI C310 2.91 1.94 1.55 1.75 2.72 - - 2.52 1.94 2.91 - 2.91 

C311 2.94 2.94 0.98 1.96 0.98 0.98 - 0.98 0.98 0.98 - 0.98 

C312 2.96 2.96 1.97 0.99 0.99 1.97 - 0.99 0.99 0.99 - 0.99 

C313 2.93 1.17 0.98 0.98 0.20 0.98 - 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98 

C314 2.93 2.93 1.95 1.95 0.98 1.95 - 1.37 - 0.98 0.98 1.95 

C315 1.76 1.56 1.56 1.47 1.95 1.17 - 0.98 0.98 0.98 - 0.98 

C316 2.94 2.94 1.96 1.96 0.98 1.96 - 2.94 1.96 1.96 0.98 2.94 

C317 2.90 2.90 2.90 1.93 2.90 1.93 - - 0.97 1.93 0.97 2.90 

C318 - - - 1.96 1.96 1.96 0.98 - 1.96 2.94 1.96 0.00 

VII C401 2.91 1.55 1.16 1.70 2.33 2.13 0.97 - 1.94 2.91 2.91 2.91 

C402 2.71 1.74 2.32 1.93 1.16 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 1.93 

C403 2.91 2.91 2.91 1.94 2.91 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 - 2.91 

C404 0.96 1.93 0.96 0.96 1.93 2.89 2.89 2.89 1.93 1.93 1.93 1.93 

C405 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 1.91 2.87 - 1.91 0.96 0.96 0.96 

C406 2.92 2.92 2.92 2.92 1.95 0.97 1.95 0.97 2.92 1.95 0.97 1.95 

C407 2.90 0.97 0.97 1.93 2.90 2.90 1.93 2.90 1.93 1.93 1.93 2.90 

VIII C408 - - - - - 2.14 1.56 2.92 - - - 1.95 

C409 1.94 2.91 0.97 1.94 0.97 0.97 - 0.97 0.97 0.97 - 0.97 

C410 2.93 2.93 2.93 2.93 1.95 0.98 1.95 0.98 2.93 1.95 0.98 1.95 

Direct Att  2.45 1.96 1.77 1.55 1.60 1.54 1.78 1.48 1.60 1.55 1.33 1.69 

Indirect 
Att 

             

PO Att  1.96 1.56 1.41 1.24 1.28 1.23 1.42 1.18 1.28 1.24 1.07 1.35 
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PROGRAM SPECIFIC OUTCOME 

BATCH 2019-23 

SEMESTER COURSE PSO 1 PSO2 PSO3 

I C101 1.92 1.92 - 

C102 0.95 - - 

C103 0.57 - - 

C104 - - - 

C105 0.83 0.41 - 

C106 2.88 1.34 0.96 

C107 2.84 - - 

C108 - - - 

II C109 1.89 1.89 - 

C110 0.95 - - 

C111 0.96 - - 

C112 1.34 1.15 0.96 

C113 - - - 

C114 2.82 - - 

C115 2.88 - - 

C116 1.41 - 0.94 

III C201 0.97 - - 

C202 2.88 - - 

C203 2.91 1.94 0.97 

C204 1.93 0.97 1.93 
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 C205 2.91 1.94 1.94 

C206 2.12 - 0.96 

C207 2.96 0.99 0.99 

C208 1.98 0.99 1.98 

C209 - - - 

IV C210 2.76 - - 

C211 1.18 1.76 1.30 

C212 2.95 1.18 1.77 

C213 2.92 0.97 0.97 

C214 1.95 1.47 1.95 

C215 2.93 0.98 0.98 

C216 2.93 1.95 0.98 

C217 2.93 0.98 0.98 

C218 - - 1.95 

V C301 2.37 0.79 0.79 

C302 2.37 - - 

C303 - 1.27 - 

C304 2.36 0.79 1.57 

C305 2.37 - 2.37 

C306 2.37 0.79 0.79 

C307 1.94 0.97 0.97 

C308 - 1.95 1.95 

C309 2.94 0.98 0.98 

VI C310 2.91 1.55 1.94 
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 C311 2.94 - - 

C312 2.96 1.97 0.99 

C313 2.93 0.98 1.17 

C314 0.98 1.95 0.98 

C315 0.98 1.76 0.98 

C316 2.94 1.96 1.96 

C317 2.90 1.93 1.93 

C318 - - - 

VII C401 2.91 1.70 1.94 

C402 2.90 0.97 1.16 

C403 2.91 1.94 0.97 

C404 0.96 2.89 1.93 

C405 2.87 2.87 1.91 

C406 2.92 1.95 1.95 

C407 2.90 1.93 2.90 

VIII C408 - - - 

C409 2.91 0.97 0.97 

C410 2.93 1.95 1.95 

direct att  2.30 1.49 1.44 

Indirect 
Att 

 2.4 2.56 2.49 

PO Attainment 2.32 1.71 1.65 
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COURSE OUTCOME ATTAINMENT CALCULATION 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 
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INDIRECT SURVEY FOR PO ATTAINMENT 

Student Exit Survey 
 

SI.N 

O 

Reg no po1 po2 po3 po4 po5 po6 po7 po8 po9 po10 po11 po12 

1 311519103001 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 

2 311519103002 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

3 311519103003 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

4 311519103004 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

5 311519103005 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

6 311519103006 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 

7 311519103007 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

8 311519103008 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

9 311519103009 3 3 3 3 2 2 2  2 2 2 2 

10 311519103010 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

11 311519103011 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 

12 311519103012 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 

13 311519103013 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 

14 311519103014 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

15 311519103015 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 
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16 311519103016 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

17 311519103017 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 

18 311519103018 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 

19 311519103019 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

20 311519103020 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 

21 311519103021 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

22 311519103022 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 

23 311519103023 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

24 311519103024 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

25 311519103025 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

26 311519103026 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

27 311519103027 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 

28 311519103028 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

29 311519103029 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 

30 311519103030 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 

31 311519103031 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

32 311519103032 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 

33 311519103033 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

34 311519103034 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 
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35 311519103035 2 2  2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

36 311519103036 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

37 311519103037 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 

38 311519103301 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 

39 311519103303 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

40 311519103304 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 

 AVERAGE 2.63 2.48 2.62 2.50 2.43 2.33 2.45 2.31 2.48 2.43 2.45 2.40 

 0.7*AVERAG 
E 

1.8 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 

 

 

 

 
     ALUMNI SURVEY 

2022-23 

     

SI.NO Reg no po1 po2 po3 po4 po5 po6 po7 po8 po9 po10 po11 po12 

1 311517103008 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

2 311517103011 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

3 311517103020 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 

4 311517103021 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 

5 311517103022 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 
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6 311517103026 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

7 311517103029 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 

8 311517103030 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 

9 311517103033 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 

10 311519103050 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 

11 311517103307 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

 AVERAGE 2.6 2.3 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.3 2.4 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.6 

 0.3*AVERAGE 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 

Indirect PO Attainment            

Exit 
Survey 

 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 

Alumni 
Survey 

 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 

Indirect 
Attainment 

 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.5 
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INDIRECT SURVEY FOR PSO ATTAINMENT 

Student Exit Survey 
 

SI.NO Reg no PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 

1 311519103001 3 3 3 

2 311519103002 2 2 2 

3 311519103003 3 3 3 

4 311519103004 2 2 2 

5 311519103005 2 2 2 

6 311519103006 3 2 3 

7 311519103007 2 2 2 

8 311519103008 2 2 2 

9 311519103009 2 2 2 

10 311519103010 2 2 2 

11 311519103011 2 3 2 

12 311519103012 2 2 3 

13 311519103013 3 3 2 

14 311519103014 3 3 3 

15 311519103015 2 2 2 

16 311519103016 3 3 3 

17 311519103017 2 2 2 

18 311519103018 2 2 3 

19 311519103019 2 2 2 
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20 311519103020 3 2 2 

21 311519103021 2 2 2 

22 311519103022 3 3 3 

23 311519103023 2 2 2 

24 311519103024 3 3 2 

25 311519103025 3 3 3 

26 311519103026 2 2 2 

27 311519103027 3 2 3 

28 311519103028 2 2 2 

29 311519103029 3 2 3 

30 311519103030 3 3 3 

31 311519103031 2 3 2 

32 311519103032 3 2 3 

33 311519103033 3 3 2 

34 311519103034 3 3 3 

35 311519103035 2  2 

36 311519103036 3 3 3 

37 311519103037 3 3 3 

38 311519103301 2 2 2 

39 311519103303 3 3 3 

40 311519103304 3 3 3 

 AVERAGE 2.5 2.4 2.5 

 0.7*AVERAGE 1.8 1.7 1.7 
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ALUMNI SURVEY 2022-23 

SI.NO Reg no PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 

1 311517103008 2 2 3 

2 311517103011 3 3 3 

3 311517103020 2 3 2 

4 311517103021 3 3 2 

5 311517103022 2 2 2 

6 311517103026 2 3 3 

7 311517103029 1 2 1 

8 311517103030 2 2 3 

9 311517103033 3 3 2 

10 311517103050 2 2 3 

11 311517103307 2 2 2 

 AVERAGE 2.1 2.5 2.4 

 0.3*AVERAGE 0.6 0.8 0.7 

 

 
Indirect PO Attainment 

Exit Survey  1.8 1.8 1.8 

Alumni 
Survey 

  
0.6 

 
0.8 

 
0.7 

Indirect 
Attainment 

  
2.4 

 
2.6 

 
2.5 
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